
 
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
WASHINGTON, DC 

       
      ) 
In re Final RCRA Permit for   )  
      ) 
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC and ) 
Colorado River Indian Tribes   )  RCRA Appeal No. RCRA 18-01   
2523 Mutahar Street    )   
Parker, Arizona  85344   )  

) 
EPA RCRA ID No. AZD982441263  ) 
      )  
 

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC’S 
NOTICE REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 

Per the Environmental Appeals Board’s March 8, 2019, Order Scheduling Oral Argument, 

Petitioner, Evoqua Water Technologies LLC (“Evoqua”), hereby provides notice that undersigned 

counsel for Evoqua, Bryan J. Moore, will appear in person and present argument on Evoqua’s 

behalf at the oral argument scheduled for April 9, 2019. 

Date: March 13, 2019      Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Bryan J. Moore     
      Bryan J. Moore      
      BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C. 

400 W. 15th Street, Suite 1410 
      Austin, Texas 78701-1648 
      t: 512.391.8000 / f: 512.391.8099 
      bmoore@bdlaw.com 
        

Stephen M. Richmond 
BEVERIDGE & DIAMOND, P.C. 
155 Federal Street, Suite 1600  
Boston, Massachusetts 02110  
t: 617.419.2310 / f: 617.419.2301 
srichmond@bdlaw.com 

 
Counsel for Petitioner  
Evoqua Water Technologies LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice Regarding Oral 
Argument has been served on the following parties via the following method on this 13th day of 
March 2019: 
 
Mimi Newton, Assistant Regional Counsel   via email 
Marie Rongone, Section Chief 
U.S. EPA Region IX 
75 Hawthorne Street 
MC ORC-3-2 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Newton.mimi@Epa.gov 
Rongone.marie@Epa.gov 
 
Rebecca A. Loudbear, Attorney General   via email 
Antoinette Flora, Deputy Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Colorado River Indian Tribes 
26600 Mohave Road 
Parker, AZ 85344 
rloudbear@critdoj.com 
aflora@critdoj.com 
 
Sara A. Clark       via email 
Rica Garcia 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
clark@smwlaw.com 
rgarcia@smwlaw.com 
 
Eurika Durr, Clerk      via EAB’s electronic filing system 
U.S. EPA, Environmental Appeals Board 
 
 
         /s/ Bryan J. Moore    
        Bryan J. Moore 
 


